



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 355/2025 & CM APPL. 34055/2025**

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gaur, Mr. Amit Gaur,
Ms. Sweta Sinha and Mr. Kaarrtikey
Parashar, Advs.

versus

CHHOTE LAL @CHOOTEY SINGH AND ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Priyanka Sethia and Ms. Poonam
Shekhawat, Advs. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up today.
2. List on 10th September 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 30, 2026/MK